The facility wise details of the amount due from you are mentioned in columns 3 to 9 of 
Schedule A hereto. The total amount due against you being the sum total of all the amounts 
due under various 昀nancial facilities, as detailed in columns 3 to 9 of schedule A hereto, comes 
to Rs. 3,60,82,430.00 i.e. Rupees Three Crores Sixty Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Four 
Hundred Thirty Only with further interest at the applicable rate/s of interest mentioned in the 
Schedule A from the date of  and you have defaulted in repayment of the entire said amount.
Therefore, you are hereby called upon under Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, to discharge your 
liabilities in full by paying the entire amount due being Rs . 36082430.00 i.e. Rupees Three Crores 
Sixty Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Only with further interest at the applicable 
rate/s of interest mentioned in the Schedule A from the date of notice 19.05.2025 till the date of full 
and 昀nal payment along with incidental expenses , charges and costs recoverable from you as per 
terms of contract and/or as per law, within sixty days from the date of this notice.

[...]

directions/guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India.  
4. For the reasons stated above, we hereby give you notice under 
Section 13(2) of the above noted Act and call upon you to discharge in 
full your liabilities by paying to the Bank a sum of Rs. 5,37,562/- (Five 
Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Two) with further 
interest thereon compounded with monthly rests, and all costs, 
charges and expenses incurred by the Bank, till repayment by you 
within a period of 60 days from the date of this notice, failing which 
please note that we will entirely at your risks as to costs and

[...]

Outstanding 
dues as on 
01.12.2025

Interest to be 
charged from 
25.04.2025 to 

01.12.2025

1. Cash Credit  
001830150000007

5,00,000  5,01,000  36,562

Total Contractual dues up to the date of notice (outstanding as on date 
of NPA + Interest) Rs. 5,37,562/- (Five Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand 
Five Hundred Sixty Two).

Whereas, the authorized officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited under the
Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security
Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with
rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued demand notices to the

[...]

of defaults committed by you in repayment, your account has been 
classi昀ed as “Non Performing Assets” (NPA) on 19th August, 2025 
in accordance with the Reserve Bank of India guidelines. You are 
hereby called upon to pay the entire outstanding amount of Rs. 
3,23,09,204.74 (Rupees Three Crore Twenty Three Lakhs Nine 
Thousand Two Hundred Four and Seventy Four Paise Only) as on 
30th November, 2025  along with further interest at the contractual 
rate and other costs, charges, incidental expenses thereto till payment 
within 60 days from the publication of this notice, failing which 
HDFC Bank Ltd.